

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2024

Megha Suresh Phadtare & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Rajeev N. Kumar for petitioners.

Mr. R. R. Shetty a/w Mr. Pratik Irapatgire for respondents.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE: 12th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.:

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to **20th February, 2024** for admission.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
PRAVIN DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.02.12
17:32:10 +0530