

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1685 OF 2024

Megha Suresh Phadtare & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The Union of India, Through The Secretary,
Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue,
& Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Gitanjali Ahire i/by Rajeev N. Kumar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sachin B. Patil i/by Mr. R. R. Shetty for the Respondent-UOI.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : 2nd MAY 2024

P.C. :

At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel
for the Respondent-UOI, stand over to 01st July 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)