

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2024

Megha Suresh Phadtare And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India Throu. The Sec. Ministry....RESPONDENT
Of Finance Dep Of Revenue Central Board And
Anr

Adv Jose Pulikkoden a/w Steve Pulikkoden, Adv Nidhi N Jain
& Noor Jehan Sheikh for Petitioner

Adv Rui Rodrigues a/w Pratik Irpatgire for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 18th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 19/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)