

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2024

Megha Suresh Phadtare and Ors.

...Petitioners.

V/s

The Union of India and Anr.

....Respondents.

Adv. Jose Pulikkoden with Adv. Rosy Jose and Adv. Noor Jehan
Shaikh for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratik Ikhatgiri i/b Mr. Rui Rodrigues, advocates for the
respondent no.1-UOI.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 24TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Jose Pulikkoden, learned counsel for the
petitioner, post the matter on 24th March 2026 to enable the
petitioners to file relevant documents.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.03.04
11:19:56 +0530